
Omaha Auction Steers around 45 pet., heifers
35 pet., cows 20 pet.

The average of LS-214,
detailed quotations, for
choice 900-1100 lb. steers this
week 47.10, choice 1100-1300
lbs. 48.85. These quotations
now based on loadlots 80
percent or more choice.

STEERS: Choice yield
grade 2-4 1100-1200 lbs.
closed 47.5049.00. Choice and
prime 1150 lbs. and heavier
scarce, two loads and part
load Monday with end of
prime 1175-1230 lbs. yield
grade 34 50.00-50.50. Choice
1000-1100 lbs. yield grade 24
closed 46.00-48.50 oc-
casionally 49.00. Mixed good
andchoice 950-1150 lbs. 44.00-
47.00. high-good and choice
950-1000 lbs. included 44.00-
45.50. Good 900-1150 lbs.
37.0044.50, most 950-1050 lbs.
38.0043.00. Mostly good 1100-
1300 lb. holsteins 36.50-38.00,
standard and low-good 34.50-
37.00.

August 7
Weekly 51 - cattle - com-

pared with the previous
week’s close.

and dressed trade tended to
stabilize at midweek. Choice
and prime steers over 1150
lbs. were scarce with none on
hand after Monday. Much of
the supply continued to be
good and choice steers under
1100 lbs. and heifers under
950 lbs.

Slaughter steers and
heifers largely 1.00-1.50
lower. Cows steady to 50c
higher, instances 1.00 higher,
advance on utility and
commercial. Bulls steady.

The steer and heifer trade
continued lower earlier in
the period but both the live

Four day receipts 18,100
compared, 16,000 same
period previous week and
16,700 same period last year.

SB US...
FOR FOUR COMPUTE

ENGINE OVERHAUL
Ourfarm machinery service will keep your

Equipment working at top efficiency.

ALLEN H. MATZ, INC.
New Holland,Pa. Phone 354-2214

SERVING THE COMMUNITY
TWENTY FIVE YEARS

LANC. CO.’S OLDEST FORD DEALER

HEIFERS: Load choice
and prime mostly yield
grade 4 1130 lbs. 47.25, few
loads choice with end prime
875-1050 lbs. yield grade 2-4
46.75-47.00. Choice yield
grade 2-4 800-1025 lbs. 45.00
46.50. Mixed good and choice
800-950 lbs. 42.00-45.00. Good
35.0041.00. Some 700-800 lbs.
30.00-35.00.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 20.00-22.00, high
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Peoria Cattle
Peoria, Illinois

August?
Federal State

Weekly Summary
Cattle

Receipts This Week 5000
Last Week 5500
Year Ago 4600

Compared with last week’s
close, slaughter steers and
heifers uneven mostly 1.00
lower. Cows 50-2.00 higher.
Bulls 1.00 lower. Receipts
about 70 percent slaughter
steers 20 percent slaughter
heifers balance mostly cows.

New Holland
Horse Auction

No market report
available at press time.

New Holland

No market report
available at press time.

dressing 22.25-23.00. Canner
and cutter 15.00-19.50, mostly
17.00-19.50, high dressing
cutter to 20.00.

BULLS: yield grade 1&2
1400-1800 lbs. 22.00-25.00,
yield grade 126.00-27.00, few
27.50.

it

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice and prime 1185-1325
lbs. yield grade 34 51.00-
52.00, half load 1265 lbs.
53.50; choice 1000-1100 lbs.
yield grade 24 45.5049.00;
1100-1275 lbs. 49.00-51.00;
mostly 49.00-50.50; 900-1000
lbs. 43.0046.00; mixed good
and choice 900-1300 lbs. 40.00-
46.00; good 36.0040.00;
standard and good 32.00-
36.00, load standard holsteins
30.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:

Choice 850-1050 lbs. yield
grade 2-4 43.0047.00; 750850
lbs. 32.0042.00; mixed good
and choice 850-1100 lbs. 37.00-
43.00; good 28.00-37.00;
standard and good 24.00-
28.00.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 19.00-22.50; high
dressing utility 23.00-23.50;
cutter 17.00-22.00; canner
12.00-17.00; few shelly
canner 10.00-12.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2
1100-1700 lbs. 23.00-26.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
August?

Thursday Feeder
Cattle Auction

Estimated Receipts 7,000
Same Day Last Week 7,482

Fairly active, feeder cattle
and calves steady to 50c
higher, with some sales on
heifers andheifer calves JL.OO
higher; majority receipts
mixed good and choice and
choice 400-800 lb. steers and
400-650 lb. heifers; fairly
large attendance buyers.

FEEDER STEERS:
Choice, few prime 330-500 lb.
31.25-36.05, largely 32.00-
35.50; 500-600 lb. 30.75-33.25;
600-700 lb. 32.00-34.60; 700-877
lb. 34.00-35.50; mixed good
and choice 300-500 lb. 28.50
31.00; 500-700 lb. 29.00-32.25;
700-930 lb. 30.75-33.50; good
350-500 lb. 26.75-28.75; 500-925
lb. 26.00-30.25.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Choice 300-500 lb. 25.00-29.30,
short load 440 lb. at 29.30;
500660 lb. 26.0029.20, load
624 lb. at 29.20; mixfed good
and choice 350-500 lb. 22.75-
24.00; 500700 lb. 23.0025.25;
good 300500 lb. 21.0022.75;
500750 lb. 20.5023.00.

FOR THE WEEK:
Compared to late last week,
feeder steers and steer
calvesrecovered most of the
early loss to close steady to
50c lower; heifers and heifer

calves closed strong to 50c
higher, some sales 1.00
higher on choice yearling
heifers; cows mostly 1.00
higher, some 1.50 up on the
close; bulls under pressure
and 50c to 1.00 lower; small
supply slaughter steers and
heifers near jteady, Salable
receipts near 18,800 head
comparedto 18,948 last week
and 26,757 the comparable
week a year ago. Cows 23
percent cattle receipts;
feeders 73 percent of the
total.

Thought For Food

Pork Steak Pizzas
Lightly brown 6 'pork

cubed steaks on both sides in
lard or drippings over
moderate heat, cooking until
done Place a steak on
toasted half large English
muffin, top with 2 to 3
tablespoons pizza sauce
Cover with slice mozzarella
cheese and slices from one
olive Arrange on broiler
rack so tops are 3 inches
from heat and broil until
cheese melts
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Wash It,
Dry 1t...
The Low
Cost Way

Now you con do your laun-
dry with the hot water you need

. any time you want it. .
. and

dry your clothes efficiently with
no damage to your budget. Call.
We're there when you need us.

Enjoy Hot Water!

AGWAY PETROLEUM CORP.
BOX 1197, DILLERVILLE ROAD, LAN CAS lER, PA
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